

## School Fees Schedule - 2024

Fees are paid over 12 months
Upfront annual payment discount if received before 17 January: 5%
All fees paid by debit order only, unless annual payment is made
Non-refundable enrolment fee: R770

**MONTHLY RATE - MORNING PROGRAMME** 

Includes breakfast and morning snack

Hours: 06.40 to 14.00

MONTHLY RATE – FULL DAY PROGRAMME R6530.00

Includes breakfast, morning snack and afternoon snack.

Hours: 06.40 to 17.30

LUNCH (optional) – per month R575.00

ANNUAL ENTERTAINMENT LEVY R780.00

**R65** per month over 12 months

R5100.00

ANNUAL SECURITY LEVY R804.00

**R67** per month over 12 months

DAILY AFTERCARE RATE – per afternoon or part thereof R200.00

LATE COLLECTION PENALTY (after 17.30) R150.00 per 15 minutes

## What our fees include:

- Holiday Care over 6 weeks of holidays in the year where your child can still attend school. Loads of play and daily fun activities
- Daily breakfast, healthy snacks, fresh fruit
- Food experience (also known as baking which takes place once a week)
- All educational equipment and stationery packs (including all art supplies)
- Comprehensive Gross Motor Program

## What our fees don't include:

- Annual screening (ears, eyes and dental) Grade 00 only
- Each term (x3) 2 boxes of tissues, 2 packets of wet wipes per child
- Branded T-shirt (for Summer Fridays), branded sweatshirt (for Winter Fridays) and bucket hat.